



WEB COPY



O.S.A.(CAD) No.65 of 2022

**O.S.A.(CAD) No.65 of 2022 and
C.M.P. Nos.9133 and 9135 of 2022**

**M.SUNDAR,J.,
and
K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,**

(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR, J.)

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Ms.Anbarasi Rajendran of M/s.AAV Partners (Law Firm), learned counsel for appellants and Mr.S.Babu, learned counsel for first respondent are present before us in physical Court. Mr.Lamech Indian, learned counsel for respondents 2 and 3 is before us on VC (video conferencing) platform. To be noted, this is a hybrid hearing which is a regular/routine/daily feature in this Court.

3. Learned counsel for first respondent is ready, however, learned counsel for appellants requests for adjournment citing counsel inconvenience.

4. Request for adjournment on the appellants' side acceded to.

5. List one week hence. List on 27.06.2024.

(M.S.J.)

(K.G.T.J.)

20.06.2024

mmi