



WEB COPY



O.S.A.(CAD) No.65 of 2022
and
CMP.Nos.9133 and 9135 of 2022
in O.S.A.(CAD) No.65 of 2022

M.SUNDAR.J.,
AND
K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI.J.,

**(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR.J.,)**

Ms.Anbarasi Rajendran of M/s.AAV Partners (Law Firm), learned counsel for appellants, Ms.V.Dhanalakshmi, learned counsel representing Mr.Ramesh Babu, counsel on record for first respondent and Mr.Lamech Indian, learned counsel for respondents 2 and 3 are before this Court.

2. Ms.Anbarasi Rajendran of M/s.AAV Partners requests for an adjournment stating that Mr.A.Abdul Hameed, Senior Advocate is indisposed. Request acceded to.

3.List eight weeks hence. List on 22.08.2024.

[M.S.J.]

[K.G.T.J.]

27.06.2024

ds