



WEB COPY



**O.S.A. (CAD) No.65 of 2022
and C.M.P. Nos.9133 and
9135 of 2022**

**M.SUNDAR,J.,
and
K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,**

(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR, J.)

Ms.Anbarasi Rajendran of
M/s.AAV Partners (Law Firm),
learned counsel for appellant is
before us. Learned counsel requests
for rescheduling of the captioned
matter. However, there is no
representation for the respondents.

2. Owing to the request by
the learned counsel for appellant
and with the intention of giving
opportunity to respondents and
learned counsel for respondents, re-
notified.

3. List eight weeks hence. List
on 21.11.2024.

(M.S.J.) (K.G.T.J.)
26.09.2024

mmi