



OSA (CAD) No.65 of 2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 21.03.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.K.R.SHRIRAM, CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHAMMED SHAFFIQ

OSA(CAD) No.65 of 2022

M/s. Photon Factory
Rep. by its Partner, Mr.Gautham
Vasudev Menon, No.205, Lloyds
Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14 AND
ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

Vs

M/s. R.S.Infotainment(P) Ltd.,
Rep. by its Director, Mr.R.Jayaraman,
S/o.Sri.A.Ramanujam, No.16,
Bhagavandan Street, Flat No.5,
Goodwill Apartments, T.Nagar,
Chennai-17 AND 2 OTHERS

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s): Mr.Abdul Hameed
for M/s.AAV Partners



OSA (CAD) No.65 of 2022

ORDER

WEB COPY

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

At the request of appellant, stand over to 04.04.2025.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, C.J.)

(MOHAMMED SHAFFIQ, J.)

21.03.2025

mrn